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2018 – 2019
Finance Committee Information



Finance Committee
 
The Finance Committee is the fiduciary branch of the SGA.  They are responsible for determining how to allocate the finances of the Association.  The Committee meets monthly to review various budget requests, set policies, and examine the fiscal health of the Association.  All meetings are in the Student Center Conference Room (STC 111).

2018 – 2019 Budget Requests


	Budget Request Type
	Deadline to Submit Requests
(3:00pm)
	SGA Finance Committee Meeting Date
(11:00am)

	Additional Allocation Request
	
Monday, October 8
	
Wednesday, October 10

	Additional Allocation Request
	
Monday, October 29
	
Wednesday, November 7 

	Spring 2019 Budget Request*
	
Monday, November 26
	
Wednesday, December 5 - 6

	Additional Allocation Request
	
Monday, January 28
	
Wednesday, February 6

	Additional Allocation Request
	
Monday, February 25
	
Wednesday, March 6

	Fall 2019 Budget Request*
	
[bookmark: _GoBack]Thursday, April 4
	
Wednesday, April 10 - 11




Budget Request Types

Additional Allocation Request: Clubs/organizations or college departments can request additional allocations to existing budgets and/or newly recognized groups can make requests for budgets.  Additional Allocation Request packets can be found at www.sunywcc.edu/clubs. 


Spring and Fall Budget Requests: The SGA Finance Committee also determines the Association’s budget for each academic semester. The SGA Finance Committee will meet twice to determine the SGA Budget, which is subject to the approval of the Faculty/Student Association Board of Directors. Budget Request packets can be found one month prior to submission deadlines at www.sunywcc.edu/clubs.

*Club presentations are prohibited at these meetings.
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